

**FOI 373/2015**

**REQUEST AND RESPONSE**

1. Does your council have responsibility for any off-street parking in car parks in your local authority area?

Answer: Yes

If the answer to the above is YES, the following questions apply.

2. Is this off-street car parking managed entirely in-house (i.e. day-to-day management, revenue collection and enforcement) by the local authority, or is some (or all) of this outsourced through a contract or partnership with the private sector (or other bodies)?

Answer: Entirely In-House

3. If the latter, what is:

a) the form of contract / partnership which is in place?

b) the scope of the contract / partnership (which services are provided)?

Answer: N/A

4. Who is / are the supplier of (or your partner in providing) these services?

Answer: N/A

5. When was the contract(s) awarded, or the partnership(s) established?

Answer: N/A

6. What is the expiry date(s) of these contracts / partnerships?

Answer: N/A

7. Is there an option to extend the contract(s) / partnership(s) - and if so for how long?

Answer: N/A

8. What is the council's intention at the point of expiry i.e. extend, re-tender, bring in-house or other?

Answer: N/A

9. What is the estimated value of the contract(s) / partnership(s)?

Answer: N/A